


				Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler		Premier Excavation		Big D's Construction	
	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - SEWER (Fillmore/Okanogan)										
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$55,350.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$35,750.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$ 140.00	\$140.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$1,986.00
3	ESC LEAD	5	PER DAY	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$150.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00
4	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$16,000.00
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	10	TON	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$ 15.00	\$150.00	\$ 22.30	\$223.00	\$ 30.00	\$300.00
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (MIN. BID \$5,000)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00
7	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	100	HRS	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 62.00	\$6,200.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$7,480.00
9	RECORD DRAWINGS (Min. Bid \$500)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR (MIN. BID 36.06)	20	HRS	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$800.00	\$ 52.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 62.00	\$1,240.00
11	SEWER SERVICE LOCATE	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$20.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00
12	STANDARD 48-INCH MANHOLE (10' DEEP)	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$4,160.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 4,082.00	\$8,164.00
13	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$930.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$3,972.00
14	8-INCH SEWER PIPE	380	LF	\$13.00	\$4,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 8.37	\$3,180.60	\$ 8.00	\$3,040.00
15	8- INCH CAP	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 75.00	\$75.00	\$ 283.00	\$283.00	\$ 151.00	\$151.00
16	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 6'-10' 4 FOOT WIDE	182	LF	\$25.00	\$4,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$5,460.00	\$ 60.00	\$10,920.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler		Premier Excavation		Big D's Construction	
	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
17	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 10'-14' - 4 FOOT WIDE	165	LF	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$5,280.00	\$ 66.00	\$10,890.00
18	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 14'-18' - 4 FOOT WIDE	58	LF	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$2,320.00	\$ 175.00	\$10,150.00
19	TRENCH EXCAVATION DISPOSAL 5 FOOT DEPTH - 4 FOOT WIDE	470	CY	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$470.00	\$ 12.00	\$5,640.00	\$ 9.00	\$4,230.00
20	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL 5 FOOT DEPTH - 4 FOOT WIDE	1027	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,540.00	\$ 14.00	\$14,378.00	\$ 12.30	\$12,632.10	\$ 28.00	\$28,756.00
21	ROCK EXCAVATION	1	CY	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$ 10.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 320.00	\$320.00
22	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	380	LF	\$5.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$3.80	\$ 5.50	\$2,090.00	\$ 6.00	\$2,280.00
23	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION	320	SY	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$7,680.00	\$ 62.66	\$20,051.20	\$ 22.00	\$7,040.00
24	ADJUST MANHOLE	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 630.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$9,930.00
25	4-INCH SEWER SERVICE LINE	268	LF	\$10.00	\$2,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$9,380.00	\$ 56.12	\$15,040.16	\$ 5.50	\$1,474.00
26	SERVICE WYE	8	EA	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$920.00	\$ 202.50	\$1,620.00	\$ 204.00	\$1,632.00
27	4 INCH CLEAN OUT	8	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$400.00	\$ 276.25	\$2,210.00	\$ 231.00	\$1,848.00
28	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	623	LF	\$2.00	\$1,246.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,246.00	\$ 1.00	\$623.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,246.00
	SCHEDULE A - SUB-TOTAL				\$136,051.00		\$132,612.80		\$131,393.06		\$185,149.00
	8.6% Sales Tax				\$ 11,700.39		\$ 11,404.70		\$ 11,299.80		\$ 15,922.81
	SCHEDULE A - TOTAL				\$ 147,751.39		\$ 144,017.50		\$ 142,692.86		\$ 201,071.81

				Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler		Premier Excavation		Big D's Construction	
	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE B - WATER (Fillmore/Okanogan)										
1	8 - INCH WATER LINE	1305	LF	\$30.00	\$39,150.00	\$ 44.30	\$57,811.50	\$ 30.82	\$40,220.10	\$ 27.00	\$35,235.00
2	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	1305	LF	\$5.00	\$6,525.00	\$ 0.01	\$13.05	\$ 5.47	\$7,138.35	\$ 6.00	\$7,830.00
3	16-INCH VALVE	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$2,530.00
4	8-INCH VALVE	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 1,816.20	\$9,081.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$9,930.00
5	16-INCH x 16-INCH x 8-INCH TEE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$ 1,319.00	\$1,319.00
6	8-INCH x 8-INCH x 8-INCH TEE	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$860.00	\$ 1,076.50	\$2,153.00	\$ 662.00	\$1,324.00
7	8-INCH FLANGE x MJ ADAPTOR	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$750.00	\$ 655.25	\$1,310.50	\$ 530.00	\$1,060.00
8	8-INCH x 8-INCH x 6-INCH TEE	4	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	16-INCH FLG COUPLING ADAPTOR	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$ 932.50	\$1,865.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$2,832.00
10	8-INCH RESTRAINED COUPLING	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 520.00	\$520.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00
11	8-INCH BLIND FLANGE	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$1,095.00	\$ 501.67	\$1,505.01	\$ 461.00	\$1,383.00
12	6-INCH BLIND FLANGE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 85.00	\$85.00	\$ 316.00	\$316.00	\$ 422.00	\$422.00
13	2-INCH TEMPORARY BLOW OFF	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,516.00	\$1,516.00	\$ 1,514.00	\$1,514.00
14	TRENCH EXCAVATION DISPOSAL 50 INCH DEPTH 3 FOOT WIDE	767	CY	\$15.00	\$11,505.00	\$ 1.00	\$767.00	\$ 6.91	\$5,299.97	\$ 6.00	\$4,602.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FORTRENCH BACKFILL 50- INCH DEPTH 3 FOOT WIDE	1602	TON	\$14.00	\$22,428.00	\$ 14.00	\$22,428.00	\$ 12.30	\$19,704.60	\$ 26.00	\$41,652.00
16	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 5,362.75	\$21,451.00	\$ 5,132.00	\$20,528.00
17	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSY	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 306.00	\$918.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler		Premier Excavation		Big D's Construction	
	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
18	SUPPLY AND INSTALL HYDRANT GUARD POST	8	EA	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$2,720.00	\$ 600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 247.00	\$1,976.00
19	1- INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	678	LF	\$25.00	\$16,950.00	\$ 21.00	\$14,238.00	\$ 22.09	\$14,977.02	\$ 20.00	\$13,560.00
20	1-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	18	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$7,560.00	\$ 861.56	\$15,508.08	\$ 741.00	\$13,338.00
21	MISSILING OR TUNNELING (If Necessary for Water Service)	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$ 20.00	\$200.00	\$ 40.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$14,140.00
22	3/4-INCH HOUSE SERVICE ASSEMBLY INCLUDING RECONNECT AND CITY SUPPLIED METER INSTALL	18	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$3,330.00	\$ 439.44	\$7,909.92	\$ 428.00	\$7,704.00
23	INSTALL NEW METER BOX	18	EA	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 465.00	\$8,370.00	\$ 449.11	\$8,083.98	\$ 490.00	\$8,820.00
24	CONNECT TO AND ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAINS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$5,750.00
25	EXCAVATING AROUND EXISTING UTILITY CROSSING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$2,760.00
26	SIDE SEWER LOCATE	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$5,600.00
27	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	1305	LF	\$2.00	\$2,610.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,610.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,305.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,610.00
28	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION	838	SY	\$50.00	\$41,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$20,112.00	\$ 56.91	\$47,690.58		\$0.00
29	ADJUST VALVE BOX	6	EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 455.00	\$2,730.00	\$ 450.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00
30	DIGGING AND VERIFYING	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
31	8-INCH BEND	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
	SCHEDULE B - SUB-TOTAL				\$227,618.00		\$ 190,464.55		\$ 232,505.11		*
	8.6% Sales Tax				\$ 19,575.15		\$ 16,379.95		\$ 19,995.44		

				Engineer's Estimate		Sharpe & Preszler		Premier Excavation		Big D's Construction	
ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID		APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL					\$ 247,193.15		\$ 206,844.50		\$ 252,500.55		
SCHEDULE C - OVERLAY (Fillmore/Okanogan)											
1	TAPER PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	236	SY	\$15.00	\$3,540.00	\$ 48.00	\$11,328.00	\$ 27.46	\$6,480.56		\$0.00
2	1-INCH OVERLAY (COMMERCIAL HMA)	258	TON	\$125.00	\$32,250.00	\$ 138.00	\$35,604.00	\$ 99.00	\$25,542.00		\$0.00
3	SHOULDER RESTORATION CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	123	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,460.00	\$ 24.30	\$2,988.90		\$0.00
4	LANDSCAPE, SITE RESTORATION AND IRRIGATION REPAIR	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$13,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
5	INSTALL MONUMENT	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00
SCHEDULE C - TOTAL					\$ 46,115.00		\$ 64,892.00		\$ 45,811.46		*
FILLMORE/OKANOGAN PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 441,059.53		\$ 415,754.00		\$ 441,004.87		*
I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1814-18, Fillmore and Okanogan Water Sewer											
											
Heath Mellotte, PE											
Design Services Manager											